CHAPTER 335 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 252

AN ACT TO AMEND VOLUME 77, CHAPTER 375, LAWS OF DELAWARE, RELATING TO DISPOSITION OF CHILDREN PENDING ADJUDICATION AND PAYMENT FOR CARE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend Section 2, Chapter 375, Volume 77 of the Laws of Delaware by making deletions as shown by strike through as follows:

Section 2. This Act shall sunset two years from the date of enactment.

Approved July 18, 2012